GANADHIP WHOLESELLER PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: 542, Grand Trunk Road Near Mullick Fatak, Howrah Railway Station, Howrah R.S, Howrah, Bally Jagachha, West Bengal, India, 711101

CIN: U52190WB2012PTC176615 E-mail id: scl.cs@suumaya.com

02/05/2024

To,

The Compliance Department, Bombay Stock Exchange, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

To,

Suumaya Corporation Limited

Reg office: 542, Grand Trunk Road, Near Mullick Fatak, Howrah Railway Station, Kolkata, Lotus Corporate

Park, West Bengal, India 711101

Corporate office: Wing B, 20th Floor Lotus, Corporate

Park Goregaon East, Mumbai MH 400063.

SYMBOL --- SUUMAYA

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Ganadhip Wholeseller Private Limited, Promoter of Suumaya Corporation Limited ("the company") would like to inform invocation of Pledge with respect to 79,20,000 Equity Shares held by us in the company by Iris Computers Limited as on April 30, 2024.

Please find attached herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For and on Behalf of Ganadhip Wholeseller Private Limited

Ishita Gala

Director

DIN: 07165038

Encl: As above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	of the Target Company (TC)	Suumaya Corpo	oration Limited						
Name	(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Ganadhip Wholeseller Private Limited							
Conce	rt (PAC) with the acquirer/ Pledgor								
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the		Promoter BSE Limited							
					shares	of TC are Listed			
					Details of the acquisition /- Invocation of Pledge		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before of :	the disposal under consideration, holding								
a۱	Shares carrying voting rights	79,20,000	32.03	32.03					
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	79,20,000	32.03	32.03					
,	(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/								
	others)			=					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	047	i i						
	shares	-		141					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any	52:	2						
	other instrument that entitles the								
	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting								
	rights in the T C (specify holding in each								
	category)								
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	79,20,000	79,20,000	79,20,000					
etails	of Invocation of Share Pledge								
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	=	ē N	.					
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	in							
	shares		=	.es					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any								
	other instrument that entitles the		○ + .	-:					
	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting								
		=	1						
	rights in the TC (specify holding in each								
15	category) acquired/sold		22.02	22.02					
d)	category) acquired/sold Shares e ncumbered / invoked/ released	79,20,000	32.03	32.03					
d)	category) acquired/sold		32.03	32.03					
d) e)	category) acquired/sold Shares e ncumbered / invoked/ released		32.03	32.03					



0.0000				
After the acquisition/ invocation of pledge, holding of acquirer/ pledgor along with PACs of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T			
Mode of acquisition / open market/public issue/rights issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Invocation of Pledge (Encumbrance) of Equity shares of, promoter of the company by Iris Computers Limited			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable (Invocation of Pledge)	30th April 2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	2,47,23,024 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	2,47,23,024 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	2,47,23,024 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.			

Ishita Gala

Place: Mumbai Date: May 02, 2024

Wholeselle,

60 × 09